

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited

Level 15, Three Pacific Place 1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong Tel: (852) 2295-1500 Fax: (852)2258-7096 investments.miraeasset.com.hk

MIRAE ASS

HorizonsETFs.com.hk

IMPORTANT: THIS DOCUMENT IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. IF IN DOUBT, PLEASE SEEK PROFESSIONAL ADVICE.

Each of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("HKEX"), Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Securities and Futures Commission (the "SFC") takes no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement.

The Manager accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this Announcement as at the date of publication, and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its knowledge and belief, as at the date of publication, opinions expressed in this Announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration.

SFC authorisation is not a recommendation or an endorsement of a scheme nor does it guarantee the commercial merits of a scheme or its performance. It does not mean the scheme is suitable for all investors nor is it an endorsement of its suitability for any particular investor or class of investors.

Mirae Asset Horizons Leveraged and Inverse Series

Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product (Stock Code: 07231)

Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product (Stock Code: 07336)

Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (2x) Leveraged Product (Stock

Code: 07230)

Mirae Asset Horizons Hang Seng China Enterprises Index Daily (-1x) Inverse Product (Stock

Code: 07362)

(collectively the "Products")

(Each a "Product", collectively the "Products")

(Each a sub-fund of Mirae Asset Horizons Leveraged and Inverse Series, a Hong Kong umbrella unit trust, authorised under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)

Announcement - Resumption of Primary Market Dealing of Unit

Dear Unitholders,

Further to the Announcement entitled "Temporary Disruption to Primary Market Dealing of Unit" issued by Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Manager") this morning (6 September 2019), it is noted that the trading in derivatives market on the HKEX has resumed this morning.

Accordingly, today is regarded as a Business Day (and a Dealing Day) pursuant to the definition of such terms in the Prospectus of the Products (the "Prospectus").

Operations of each Product including but not limited to Creation Application, Redemption Application, payment of redemption proceeds, trading of the underlying Hang Seng Index futures contracts or Hang Seng China Enterprises Index futures contracts (as the case may be), rebalancing of the portfolio and calculation of the Net Asset Value are back to normal.

Investors should exercise caution when dealing in Units. In particular, the secondary market price of Units may trade at a larger premium or discount to its Net Asset Value or at a wider trading spread. Investment in a Product is subject to risks. Investors should refer to the risk factors as disclosed in the Prospectus and Products Key Fact Statements of the Products.

The Manager will continue to monitor the derivatives market on HKEX and will issue further announcement if necessary.



Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited

Level 15, Three Pacific Place
1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2295-1500 Fax: (852)2258-7096
investments.miraeasset.com.hk
HorizonsETFs.com.hk

For details of the temporary suspension and resumption of trading on HKEX, investors should refer to the circulars issued by the Hong Kong Futures Exchange https://www.hkex.com.hk/?sc_lang=en for details.

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms shall have the same meaning as are given to such terms in the Prospectus. Investors who have any enquiries regarding the above may contact the Manager at Level 15, Three Pacific Place, 1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong or our enquiry hotline at (852) 2295-1500 during office hours.

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited as Manager of the Products
Date: 6 September 2019

